

FILED

JUN 24 2010

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
3

No. 28922-2-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SHERMAN I. PULLEY,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SPOKANE COUNTY

The Honorable Ellen Clark

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

KRISTINA M. NICHOLS
Attorney for Appellant
P.O. Box 19203
Spokane, WA 99219
(509) 280-1207
Wa.Appeals@gmail.com

FILED

JUN 24 2010

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
3

No. 28922-2-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SHERMAN I. PULLEY,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SPOKANE COUNTY

The Honorable Ellen Clark

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

KRISTINA M. NICHOLS
Attorney for Appellant
P.O. Box 19203
Spokane, WA 99219
(509) 280-1207
Wa.Appeals@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT1

B. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1

C. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

E. ARGUMENT.....3

Issue 1: Whether the court erred by denying the motion to terminate legal financial obligations because (a) Mr. Pulley has already satisfied the debt owed or, (b) Mr. Pulley’s indigent status will not change and, thus, the legal financial obligations should be terminated.....3

(a) Mr. Pulley has paid three times his actual legal financial obligations debt, yet the Department erroneously continues to confiscate Mr. Pulley’s funds to satisfy a debt of an “unlimited” amount.....3

(b) Alternatively, the court erred by denying the motion to terminate legal financial obligations because Mr. Pulley’s indigent status and ongoing financial hardship will never change – he is incarcerated without possibility of parole.....7

F. CONCLUSION.....8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court

Anderson v. State, Dept. of Corrections, 159 Wn.2d 849,
154 P.3d 220 (2007).....5

In re Personal Restraint of Sappenfield, 138 Wn.2d 588,
980 P.2d 1271 (1999).....5

State v. Enstone, 137 Wn.2d 675, 974 P.2d 828 (1999).....3

Washington Courts of Appeals

State v. Baldwin, 63 Wn. App. 303, 818 P.2d 1116 (1991).....3

State v. Hayes, 56 Wn. App. 451, 783 P.2d 1130 (1989).....8

State v. Johnson, 54 Wn. App. 489, 774 P.2d 526 (1989).....6

State v. Murray, 118 Wn. App. 518, 77 P.3d 1188 (2003).....3

Utter v. State, Dept. of Social and Health Services, 140 Wn. App. 293,
165 P.3d 399 (2007).....4, 8

Statutes

RCW 7.68.035(1)(a).....4

RCW 9.94A.120 (recodified as RCW 9.94A.505).....5

RCW 9.94A.7605(1)(a).....7

RCW 10.01.160.....4, 7

RCW 72.09.111(a)(a)(iv).....5

RCW 72.09.480(2), (8).....5

RCW 72.11.010(1).....5

RCW 72.11.020.....5

RCW 72.11.030(1).....5

Other Authorities

13 WAPRAC §4813.....4, 7
